

:
ITEM NO.80

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19807-19808
of 2009

AZAD MOHD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/02/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Pal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Await service of notice on Respondent No.1. Mr.
Mukul Kumar, Advocate, propose to appear for Respondent
Nos. 3 to 6 and seeks time to file vakalatnama and
counter affidavit. Four weeks time granted.

List the matter on 25.03.2010.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

PS