

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
19807-19808/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/01/2009
in CSA No. 46/2009 and order dated 05/05/2009 in CRP No. 16/2009
passed by the High Court of Rajasthan at Jodhpur)

AZAD MOHD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 29/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As per office report dated 20.04.2015, no steps
have been taken to serve unserved respondent No. 1
despite last opportunity granted for this purpose.

Under the circumstances, the special leave
petitions are dismissed for non-prosecution against
respondent No.1.

(Meenakshi Kohli)
COURT MASTER

(Rajinder Kaur)
COURT MASTER